

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In Civil Appeal No.4413/2002

MADAN V. PRABHU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASANT HOLIDAY HOMES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for directions )

Date : 17/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) M/s.Dhruv Mehta,Shalini Gupta,M.Choudhary,Adv  
for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. U.U. Lalit,Adv.for  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The settlement discussions between the parties have been going on since last few months and now the counsel for the respondents submits that the respondents are prepared to pay Rs.25 Lakh to the appellant, as was directed by the High Court. Respondents are directed to deposit Rs.25 Lakh before the Registrar General of this Court within a period of four weeks from today and on such payment being deposited, the matter shall be posted within a week thereafter.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master