

□

C.A.No. 4413 OF 2002
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in
Civil Appeal No.4413/2002

MADAN V. PRABHU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VASANT HOLIDAY HOMES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhry, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The parties had settled the matter and filed the written memorandum statement which is taken on record. The parties on either side shall comply with all the respective obligations given in the memorandum statement. On compliance of these terms, the petitioner would be at liberty to withdraw the twenty five lakhs with interest thereon deposited with the Registry of this Court. Parties shall report the compliance of other terms after three weeks. List thereafter.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER